PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3808989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMP PHARMA GMBH	02/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMP LEVO GMBH	
Street Address:	BODMERSTRASSE 7	
City:	ZÜRICH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9050307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4028.003US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASIE GROVER
SIGNATURE:	/Kasie Grover/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=4028003US1Recordation#page1.tif source=4028003US1Recordation#page2.tif source=4028003US1Recordation#page3.tif

PATENT 503762342 REEL: 038152 FRAME: 0069

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4028.003US1 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: EMP Levo GmbH EMP Pharma GmbH Street Address: Bodmerstrasse 7 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Zürich, CH-8002 []Yes [X]No Country: Switzerland 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: February 22, 2016 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 9,050,307 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Albin J. Nelson [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Albin J. Nelson/Reg. No. 28,650 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

EMP Pharma GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, and having

an office at Bodmerstrasse 7, ZÜRICH, Switzerland, CH-8002, ("ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto EMP Levo GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of

Switzerland, and having an office at Bodmerstrasse 7, ZÜRICH, Switzerland, CH-8002,

("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to for:

APPLICATION/PATENT NO.

FILING/ISSUE DATE

US 14/003,598

November 15, 2013

US 9,050,307

June 9, 2015

TITLE METHOD FOR THE PREPARATON OF A LEVOTHYROXINE SOLUTION

and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon

including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof

together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid application/patent for Letters Patent,

the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be

granted. This assignment includes the assignment in full of all rights to recover for acts of

infringement prior to this assignment to the same extent as if ASSIGNEE had owned the Letters

Patent when the infringement occurred.

AND EMP Pharma GmbH HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that it will execute or

procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may

issue therefor and that EMP Levo GmbH will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of

PATENT REEL: 038152 FRAME: 0071 ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that it will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND EMP Pharma GmbH HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said EMP Levo GmbH, as sole ASSIGNEE.

This 22nd day of February 2016.

EMP Pharma GmbH

By: Roelant Siemer

Title: Director

PATENT REEL: 038152 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 03/31/2016